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Vehicle History ReportTM

1999 MERCEDES-BENZ SL500
VIN: WDBFA68F2XF185029
CONVERTIBLE
5.0L V8 F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/26/20 at 6:38:04 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Year purchased 1999  2014  2019 

Type of owner --- --- ---

Estimated length of ownership 14 yrs. 2 mo.  5 yrs. 11 mo.  7 months 

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details  Illinois  Tennessee 

Estimated miles driven per year See Details  ---  --- 

Last reported odometer reading 50,046  62,000  65,618 

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No damage reported to CARFAX

4 Previous owners

5 Service history records

Last owned in Tennessee

65,618 Last reported odometer
reading

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
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Title History  Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 1999

3,762 mi/yr

Mileage Source Comments

09/28/1999
 

14   Connecticut 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Wallingford, CT 
Title #024979469

Title issued or updated

07/13/2001
 

5,000   Connecticut 
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/20/2003
 

Dealer Inventory 
Connecticut

Vehicle sold

08/25/2003
 

14,725   Service Facility Vehicle serviced

First owner reported-

https://www.carfax.eu/report/view/html/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.eu/report/view/html/defJunk
https://www.carfax.eu/report/view/html/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.eu/report/view/html/defFire
https://www.carfax.eu/report/view/html/defFlood
https://www.carfax.eu/report/view/html/defHail
https://www.carfax.eu/report/view/html/defLemon
https://www.carfax.eu/report/view/html/defNAM
https://www.carfax.eu/report/view/html/defEML
https://www.carfax.eu/report/view/html/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.eu/report/view/html/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.eu/report/view/html/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.eu/report/view/html/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.eu/report/view/html/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.eu/report/view/html/defManufacturerRecall
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09/04/2003
 

14,726   Baker Motor Company of Charleston 
Charleston, SC 
843-852-4000 
bakermotorcompany.com

 4.8 / 5.0

157 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2003

3,797 mi/yr

Mileage Source Comments

09/16/2003
 

14,850   South Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Johns Island, SC 
Title #770650116688336

Title issued or updated

04/21/2004
 

15,912   South Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Johns Island, SC 
Title #770570125863938

Title issued or updated

03/22/2011
 

South Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Johns Island, SC 
Title #770570125863938

Registration issued or renewed

04/05/2012
 

South Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Johns Island, SC 
Title #770570125863938

Registration issued or renewed

12/20/2012
 

50,046   Imports Unlimited Inc 
Highland Park, IL 
847-432-4200 
imports-unlimited.com/

Vehicle serviced

03/25/2013
 

South Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Johns Island, SC 
Title #770570125863938

Registration issued or renewed

12/18/2013
 

Illinois 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/03/2014
 

Illinois 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Saint Charles, IL

Registration issued or renewed

 420 Customer Favorites

Vehicle washed/detailed-

Registration issued or renewed-
New owner reported-

Registration issued or renewed-
Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

-

 2 Customer Favorites

Tire(s) replaced-
Oil and �lter changed-
Brake pads replaced-
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned-
Wiper(s) replaced-
Front brakes serviced-
Brake pad sensor(s) replaced-
Brake �uid �ushed/changed-
Knob replaced-
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted-
Hood insulator replaced-

http://www.bakermotorcompany.com/
http://imports-unlimited.com/
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Owner 3
Purchased: 2014

Mileage Source Comments

01/09/2014
 

Illinois 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Saint Charles, IL 
Title #140096952730

Title issued or updated

11/25/2014
 

53,000   Midas 
West Chicago, IL 
630-876-9466 
midas.com

 4.7 / 5.0

54 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/25/2014
 

Illinois 
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

11/26/2014
 

Illinois 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Saint Charles, IL

Registration issued or renewed

10/13/2015
 

Illinois 
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

12/07/2015
 

Illinois 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Saint Charles, IL

Registration issued or renewed

12/03/2016
 

Illinois 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Saint Charles, IL

Registration issued or renewed

12/07/2017
 

57,000   Illinois 
Inspection Station 
South Elgin, IL

Passed emissions inspection

12/11/2017
 

Illinois 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Saint Charles, IL

Registration issued or renewed

12/11/2018
 

Illinois 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Saint Charles, IL

Registration issued or renewed

04/04/2019
 

Illinois 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Saint Charles, IL

Registration issued or renewed

11/21/2019
 

62,000   Illinois 
Inspection Station 
Naperville, IL

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 4
Purchased: 2019

Mileage Source Comments

New owner reported-
Exempt from odometer reporting-
Vehicle color noted as Tan-

 95 Customer Favorites

Emissions inspection performed-

Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

-

http://www.midas.com/
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12/27/2019
 

Tennessee 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/05/2020
 

Tennessee 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Memphis, TN 
Title #17900437887

Title or registration issued

08/05/2020
 

Tennessee 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Memphis, TN 
Title #17900437887

Registration issued or renewed

08/18/2020
 

65,618   Midtown Autowerks 
Memphis, TN 
901-726-0006 
midtownautowerks.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

11 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.eu

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in
ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record
on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of
ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2020 CARFAX Europe GmbH, a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
8/26/20 6:38:04 AM (CDT)

New owner reported-
Loan or lien reported-
Vehicle color noted as Silver-

Vehicle color noted as Silver-

 9 Customer Favorites

http://midtownautowerks.com/
http://www.carfax.eu/en/contact/
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Instant Access

14-Days money back guarantee

Europe’s largest cross-border vehicle history database

 (https://www.carfax.es)     (https://www.carfax.se)     (https://www.carfax.eu/nl/)

CARFAX provides trusted automotive information that helps people buy and sell used cars with more con�dence.
We have been the market leader for Vehicle History in the U.S. since 1984 and entered Europe in 2007 - where we
have enjoyed consistent annual growth.
Import a CAR From the USA
(/article/import-a-car-from-
the-usa)

» Car Transport to Europe
(/article/car-transport-to-
europe) (Shipping)
(/article/shipping-car-europe)

» Customs Clearance and US
Import Tax (/article/customs-
clearance-and-import-tax-usa)

Buying Used Cars
(/article/used-car-buyers-
guide)

» Simple Steps for a Used Car
Check (/article/how-check-
used-car)

» How to Detect Mileage
Rollback? (/article/mileage-
rollback)

How to Sell a Car
(/article/how-sell-your-car)

» What’s My Car Value?
(/selling-used-cars/car-value)

» How to Create an Effective
Car Ad (/article/create-car-ad-
for-listing-sites)

More Guides (/used-car-
guides)

https://www.carfax.es/
https://www.carfax.se/
https://www.carfax.eu/nl/
https://www.carfax.eu/article/import-a-car-from-the-usa
https://www.carfax.eu/article/car-transport-to-europe
https://www.carfax.eu/article/shipping-car-europe
https://www.carfax.eu/article/customs-clearance-and-import-tax-usa
https://www.carfax.eu/article/used-car-buyers-guide
https://www.carfax.eu/article/how-check-used-car
https://www.carfax.eu/article/mileage-rollback
https://www.carfax.eu/article/how-sell-your-car
https://www.carfax.eu/selling-used-cars/car-value
https://www.carfax.eu/article/create-car-ad-for-listing-sites
https://www.carfax.eu/used-car-guides
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» Vehicle Registration and
License Plates
(/article/vehicle-registration-
and-license-plates-us-cars)

» What is a Vehicle Salvage
Title (/article/salvaged-us-
imports)

» U.S. Stolen Cars Imported
Into Europe (/article/stolen-
cars)

» American Car Brands: The
Big Three (/article/american-
car-brands)

» Check the Service History of
a Car (/article/car-service-
history)

» Performing a Used Car
Inspection on Your Own
(/article/performing-used-car-
inspection)

» Buying an EU Import Car
(/article/buying-an-eu-import-
car)

» Information From the
Vehicle Identi�cation Number
(VIN) (/article/vehicle-
identi�cation-number-vin)

» Top 10 Safest Cars for
Families (/car-safety/safest-
cars-for-families)

» Car Maintenance Costs: The
Cheapest Cars to Run
(/article/low-car-maintenance-
costs)

» The Best Used Cars Under
€5000 (/article/used-cars-
under-5000)

Copyright © 2020, CARFAX Europe GmbH

About us (/about-carfax)  |  Terms and Conditions (/terms-and-conditions)  |  Privacy Policy (/privacy-policy)  |  Cookies Settings  | 

Supplier Identi�cation (/supplier-identi�cation)  |  Contact us (/contact)  |  A�liate Program (/a�liate-program)  |  Sitemap (/sitemap)

 (https://www.linkedin.com/company/carfax-europe/)      (https://www.facebook.com/Carfax.eu)    

(https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCK9gyqqrddg_7xqwxEgVomA)
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https://www.carfax.eu/article/salvaged-us-imports
https://www.carfax.eu/article/stolen-cars
https://www.carfax.eu/article/american-car-brands
https://www.carfax.eu/article/car-service-history
https://www.carfax.eu/article/performing-used-car-inspection
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https://www.carfax.eu/privacy-policy
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https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCK9gyqqrddg_7xqwxEgVomA

